





What is included in the trip?

GSCI will provide up to \$2,300 for each winner and one (1) adult chaperone to help offset the cost of lodging at a Disney World resort, Park Hopper passes, and airfare. All transportation within Disney World is included. **Transportation to and from Disney World Resort and Orlando**International Airport on Disney's Magical Express can no longer be offered as the service has been suspended by Disney. Parking at and/or transportation to/from your home airport, baggage fees, meals/food, souvenirs, etc. are not included.

How will my arrangements be made?

At the conclusion of the cookie season, each Girl Scout/family will be notified about the earned trip. The email notification will include all Disney trip information, including travel agent information. Each Girl Scout/family can choose their own travel agent to book their Disney trip.

When is the trip?

The girl and her chaperone will get to pick when to go on the trip. Some dates will be blocked, including but not limited to, July 4th weekend. Minimum 30 days advanced notice will be required prior to trip date. All trips must be booked by September 9, 2024.

What resort will we be staying at?

The resorts available at the time of booking with your travel agent are available to you. Location availability does vary. Girl Scout/Chaperone will be able to select their first, second and third choice of resorts. Girls Scouts and their chaperone must stay at a Disney World resort.

What airport will we fly out of?

The airport you fly out of can be determined by you and your travel agent based on date of travel, travel time, etc.

Will I be able to upgrade, bring additional family members, add a meal plan, etc.?

Yes, the family of the Girl Scout may work directly with the travel agent for additional arrangements. The family will be billed directly from the travel agent for any upgrades and/or additional arrangements.

Important: Parents/guardians balance due must be paid in full by final ACH date (April 2, 2024) to receive the Disney Trip Reward. Disney Trip will be forfeited if full cookie payment is not received by April 2, 2024.



Questions? Please contact Customer Care at 888-623-1237 or customercare@girlscouts-gsci.org